
Last Name First Name Posi�on / Title School District or Business/Company employed by: Email Cell Phone Number
Rosenbeck Eric High School Principal St. Henry Schools rosenbeck.eric@sthenryschools.org 614-361-7155
Overman Ashley Human Resource Manager Cooper Farms - Ft Recovery ashleyo@cooperfarms.com 419-852-6137
White Kari A�orney Koesters Law Office Kwhite@koesterslaw.com 419-953-7313
Abels Erin A�orney Koesters Law Office eabels@koesterslaw.com 419-953-1621
Hatcher Megan Human Resources Fremont Company megan.hatcher@fremontcompany.com 419-604-1096
Guggenbiller Beth Family Liaison Mercer County ESC beth.guggenbiller@mercercountyesc.org 567-644-6195
Rose Karen OESCA Regional Coordinator Mercer County ESC karen.rose@mercercountyesc.org 567-644-5484
Sapp Chad Program Supervisor Mercer County ESC chad.sapp@mercercountyesc.org 419-733-7293
Wilson Jenna HR Director JR Manufacturing Jenna.wilson@jrmanufacturing.net 419-852-9422
Koesters Judy A�orney Koesters Law Office Jkoesters@koesterslaw.com 419-305-8488
Osborne Kristen Recruitment Coordinator JR Manufacturing kristen.osborne@jrmanufacturing.net 419-375-5490
Brown Larry Director - Effec�ve August 1 Fort Recovery Schools larry5626@aol.com 567-454-0011
Rosengarten Tim Pres/CEO Armcorp Construc�on, Inc �m@armcorpinc.com 419-303-5595
Moeller Phil Owner Moeller Real Estate Phil@MoellerRE.com 614-325-5770
Lehman Tim CEO Fanning Howey tlehman@�ai.com 419-305-0344
Broering Jacqui Owner/PT Performance Physical Therapy & Wellness jbroering@performanceptw.com 567-644-9073
Purdy Chris�ne Director of HR Celina insurance Group Chris�ne.purdy@celinainsurance.com 248-444-8608
Overman Julie School Counselor St. Henry Schools overman.julie@sthenryschools.org 419-953-8329
Pax Jeff Administra�ve Manager Pax Machine Works, Inc. jpax@paxmachine.com 419-889-9859
Schmiesing Ken Superintendent Celina Schools Ken.schmiesing@celinaschools.org 419-503-5048
Holthaus Deb Tech Prep Coordinator Edison State Community College dholthaus@edisonohio.edu 937-489-1475
Su�er Chris�na Business Teacher Celina Schools Chris�na.su�er@celinaschools.org 567-644-8129
Koesters Nick HR Bruns Construc�on nkoesters@bruns1951.com 419-305-8212
Hounshell Barry Vice President Fort Recovery Industries Barryh@fortrecoveryindustries.com 937-423-0214
Suchland Troy Crown Equipment Corpora�on Troy.suchland@crown.com 419-733-5247
Faber Andrea Vice Provost & CAO Wright State University-Lake Campus andrea.faber@wright.edu 419-733-9519
Stonebraker Jacki HS Principal Versailles Schools Jacki.stonebraker@v�gers.org 937-417-6116
Puthoff Adam Superintendent St. Henry Schools puthoff.adam@apps.sthenryschools.org 419-733-0128
Meyer Cindy CEO Lefeld Industrial & Welding cindym@lefeld.com 419-305-6323
Mann Liz Execu�ve Assistant ventureLinx emann@venturelinx.org 419-584-6137
Butler Beth CEO VentureLINX bbutler@venturelinx.org 419-763-9675
Niekamp-Urwin Lisa President CEO Tomorrow's Technology Today lurwin@�echt.com 419-852-4277
Stahl Tony Superintendent Fort Recovery Schools Stahlt@fortrecoveryschools.org 419-852-1320
Schmackers Josh Partner St. Henry Schools jschmackers@stammeninsurance.com 419-852-6069
Muhlenkamp Cody Partner Stammen Insurance cmuhlenkamp@stammeninsurance.com 937-286-9185
VANTILBURG LUKE CFO VTF luke@van�lburgfarms.com 419-305-0689
Be�nger Sandy HR Manager Machine-Pro Technologies, Inc. sandy@machine-pro.com 419-733-2289
Overholser Jennifer Marke�ng Manager EverHeart Hospice joverholser@ehhospice.org 440-813-0367
Lefeld Ashley Owner Golden on Main Bou�que hello@goldenonmain.com 419-305-7645
Spath Rachel Marke�ng Intern Revival Design Collec�ve rspath@revivaldesign.co 419-513-1625
Reigelsperger Todd Opera�ons Manager Innova�ve Machining Solu�ons todd@innova�ve-machining.com 419-733-1741
Enyart Mark Owner Enyart Flooring, llc marke@enyar�looring.com 419-852-2377
Steinbrunner Ryan Principal Fort Recovery Schools Steinbrunnerr@fortrecoveryschools.org 419-852-8334
Brookhart Brad AVP/Branch Manager/Loan Officer The Peoples Bank Co. bbrookhart@pbc.bank 419-953-1546
Harmon David Superintendent Versailles Schools david.harmon@v�gers.org 740-975-6241
Bertke Doug CPA/Partner Moorman, Har�ng & Company dbertke@moormanhar�ng.com 419-733-2374
McClurg Joseph Owner Rooster Joe Coffee Joe@roosterjoecoffee.com 419-852-0194
Huber John Human Resources Manager Ferguson Enterprises John.huber@ferguson.com 419-733-8881
Wendel Amy Business Coordinator Wabash Mutual Telephone amyw@wabash.com 419-733-2915

Sr Human Resources Manager North
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Muhlenkamp Jackie Marke�ng Wabash Mutual Telephone Company jackiem@wabash.com 419-852-5060
Fischbach Jodie Personal advocate Ohiomeansjobs mercer county Jodie.fischbach@jfs.ohio.gov 419-790-0742
Nelson Jeff Owner Celina Custom Auto jeff@celinacustomauto.com 419-305-6786
Albers Nick High School Business Teacher Parkway Schools albersn@parkwayschools.org 419-852-4086
Westerheide VJ Owner S&K Products vjw@skproductsco.com 419-852-2842
Westerheide Kurt President/Owner S&K Products Kurt@skproductsco.com 567-644-8711
Reinhart Pete Produc�on Manager R&R Fabrica�ons pete@rrfabrica�ons.com 419-852-8930
Stetler Brian Assistant Director Tri Star Career Compact brian.stetler@tristarcc.org 419-733-5414
Mader Doug Superintendent Coldwater Schools mader.doug@coldwatercavs.org 513-678-5987
Pohlman Dan MS Principal Coldwater Schools Pohlman.dan@coldwatercavs.org 937-417-6790
Hemmelgarn Jason HS Principal Coldwater Schools hemmelgarn.jason@coldwatercavs.org 419-678-4821
Kanney Natalie High School Counselor Coldwater Schools Kanney.natalie@coldwatercavs.org 419-852-9343
Eilerman Tammy Director, WDBEC Wright State University - Lake Campus tammy.eilerman@wright.edu 937-726-8768
Holdheide Sandi Career Navigator Mercer County ESC sandi.holdheide@mercercountyesc.org 419-305-8006
Beougher Stacy Execu�ve Director Celina Mercer Chamber of Commerce stacy@celinamercer.com 419-305-5030
Palsgrove Cassandra Director, K-12 Educa�on Policy Ohio Excels cassandrapalsgrove@ohioexcels.org 614-633-6030
Ebbing Jared Director Mercer County Economic Development 419-584-8812
Buschur Dave President Buschur's Custom Farm Services, Inc dbuschur@buschurfarms.com 419-305-9534
Lovell Sue Counselor Coldwater Schools Lovell.sue@coldwatercavs.org 419-733-0413
Hamrick Cur�s Execu�ve Director Auglaize Mercer Business Educa�on Alliance cur�s.hamrick@ambealliance.org 567-644-6141
Schwieterman Michelle administrator/owner Above and Beyond Daycare and Learning Center aboveandbeyonddaycarelc@gmail.com 419-953-5676
Romer David President/CEO The St. Henry Bank dromer@sthenrybank.com 419-678-2358
Dingledine Jon CFO, COO Mercer Health jdingledine@mercer-health.com 419-733-4635
Shreffler Molly Financial Advisor Edward Jones molly.shreffler@edwardjones.com 517-610-4013
Williams Jonathan Marke�ng JW Produc�on & Sound JW.produc�on.sound@gmail.com 419-296-2892
Buschur Tim Director Tri Star Career Compact �m.buschur@tristarcc.org
King Angie State Representa�ve Ohio House of Representa�ves Rep84@ohiohouse.gov
Moorman Wendi Mercer County ESC wendi.moorman@mercercountyesc.org 419-733-6388
Washington Michelle Business & Educa�on Program Specialist Ohio Department of Educa�on, Office of Graduate Success
Kunkler Alana Environmental Designer Revival Design Collec�ve akunkler@revivaldesign.co 815-762-4423
Bruns Jennifer Versailles Schools jennifer.bruns@v�gers.org
Schwieterman Mindy Office Manager Schwieterman Construc�on mindy@schwietermanconstruc�on.com 419-953-9229
Jake Schmidt Accountant Moorman, Har�ng & Company jschmidt@moormanhar�ng.com 419-763-9399
Shelby Ranly shelby@v�excava�on.com

NEXA
Amy Bihn Special Educa�on Supervisor amy.bihn@mercercountyesc.org

Teacher, Low Incidence

jared.ebbing@econdev.mercercountyohi

Gi�ed Coordinator and Tech Integra�on
michelle.washington@educa�on.ohio.go

Family-Student Support Liaison/Tes�ng

VTF Excava�on LLC
Surya Rudraraju

Mercer County ESC
Wendee Bertke Mercer County ESC

rvssnraju@gmail.com

wendee.bertke@mercercountyesc.org


